REV 1.0 6/29/00
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 13
4K
X84041
MPS
™

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.0 6/29/00 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Part Mark Convention
Device VCC Range
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V
3 = 2.7V to 3.3V
2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
P = 8-Lead plastic DIP
S = 8-Lead SOIC
V = 14-Lead TSSOP
X84041 X X -X
8-Lead PDIP
X84041P
MYYWWES X
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to + 70°C
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to + 70°C
D = 2.7V to 3.3V, 0°C to + 70°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, 40°C to + 85°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, 40°C to + 85°C
E = 2.7V to 3.3V, 40°C to + 85°C
8-Lead SOIC
X84041
 EYWW        X
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to + 70°C
F= 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to + 70°C
D = 2.7V to 3.3V, 0°C to + 70°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, 40°C to + 85°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, 40°C to + 85°C
E = 2.7V to 3.3V, 40°C to + 85°C
8-Lead TSSOP
84041
EYWW      X
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to + 70°C
D = 2.7V to 3.3V, 0°C to + 70°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, 40°C to + 85°C
E = 2.7V to 3.3V, 40°C to + 85°C